502117907 11/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Julie Beckstead	07/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Corporation of Gonzaga University	
Street Address:	E 502 Boone Avenue	
City:	Spokane	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99258	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61514811	
Application Number:	13560828	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-624-4276

Email: cwood@wellsstjohn.com
Correspondent Name: Mark W. Hendricksen

Address Line 1: 601 W 1st Avenue, Suite 1300
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GO2-716

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mark W. Hendricksen

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029242 FRAME: 0919

OF \$80.00 61514811

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION

I, JULIE BECKSTEAD, whose address is <u>2410 S. Southwast Blud Spream</u> When thereinafter "Beckstead"), am a citizen of the United States of America and co-inventor of ANNUAL BROME CONTROL UTILIZING A NATIVE FUNGAL SEED PATHOGEN, an application directed to a selective mycoherbicide formulation for killing ungerminated seeds of invasive grass species (hereinafter the "Invention"), for which the following patent application has been filed:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61514811, filed on August 3, 2011,

(hereinafter the "Patent Application").

As a faculty member of Gonzaga University I am bound by the University's Faculty Handbook, which outlines the terms (ownership and others) under which any patents are filed or obtained at least in part in my name, are determined. In consideration of my employment and pursuant to the terms of the Gonzaga University Faculty Handbook Section 419.00 Paragraph I.D. Subparagraph 2, and additionally for the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00), and other valuable consideration including pursuant to the terms of the Gonzaga University Faculty Handbook Section 419.00 Paragraph I.E. First and Second Subparagraphs, I hereby transfer and assign, to THE CORPORATION OF GONZAGA UNIVERSITY, a Washington nonprofit corporation (hereinafter "Gonzaga"), and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest. in the Patent Application and Invention throughout the United States of America, its, territories and dependencies, and all other countries. This includes an assignment of all Letters Patent that may be granted on the Invention in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, and any divisional, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion. reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof; and the right to claim priority from the Patent Application as provided for by United States law, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, the Paris Convention, or other applicable law.

I authorize and request the issuance of said Letters Patent to Gonzaga, as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Application and Invention, to be held as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

I warrant that there are no outstanding assignments, grants, liens, encumbrances, or agreements, whether written, oral, or implied, that will impair, diminish, limit, or abridge the interest herein conveyed at the time of the execution of the present assignment.

I also agree, upon reasonable request, to spend a reasonable amount of time to communicate to Gonzaga, its representatives, assigns, or agents, any facts known to me respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, provide all requested documents, and do everything reasonably possible to aid Gonzaga and its assigns to obtain and

PATENT REEL: 029242 FRAME: 0920 enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States or any foreign country. These provisions are binding upon my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns.

I have authorized the Government of the United States of America, as represented by the United States Department of Agriculture Forest Service (hereinafter the "Government") to file and prosecute the Patent Application, as well as any corresponding international or national applications that claim priority from the Patent Application. The Government has the right to select attorneys or agents of its choice to prosecute, at its discretion, the Patent Application, as well as any corresponding international or national applications that claim priority from the Patent Application, on its behalf. I also and further do hereby authorize Gonzaga to file and prosecute the Patent Application, as well as any corresponding international or national applications that claim priority from the Patent Application. In that event, Gonzaga would have the right to select attorneys or agents of its choice to prosecute, at its discretion, the Patent Application, as well as any corresponding international or national applications that claim priority from the Patent Application, on its behalf.

I grant Gonzaga the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the Unites States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document. In the event I am unable or unavailable, I also grant Gonzaga University the full power of attorney to execute any documents it deems necessary in the pursuit of patent or other protection, throughout the world, on my behalf as though they were executed by myself.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed her name on the date indicated.

Date: 7/19/2012	Onlie Beckstrad
	JULIE BECKSTEAD
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	SS.
County of Spokane)	DD.
	O, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my e that said Assignment was executed under her own free
WILLIAM M SASSA	LeAnn MSayman
OTAR I	Print Name: UANO M SASSMAN
PUBLIC	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing in Spokaru
PUBLIC TO THE	My commission expires: 3/13/2013

PATENT REEL: 029242 FRAME: 0921

SPOUSAL CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT

who is a professor at Gonzaga University, at Patent Application and Invention to which the	xecution of the Assignment of Patent Application		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,			
Date: 7 19 2012	Marthew S. Bahr Name: Mach Ball		
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. County of Spokane)			
This 19 day of July , 2012, before me personally appeared the above-named <u>Matthew 5 Bank</u> , who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that said Assignment was executed under his own free will for the uses and purposes set forth therein.			
HOTARY CONTRACTOR OF WASHINGTON	Print Natae: (2 Mnn M 5085 man Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing in Space My commission expires: 3/13/2013		

PATENT REEL: 029242 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 11/05/2012